c. Not more than one (1) person, other than members of the resident 
family, shall be employed in a bed and breakfast operation. 

c.  

2.B. Specifications. 

A dwelling to be used for a bed and breakfast operation shall have a minimum floor 
area of one thousand-six hundred (1,600) square feet, excluding basement and 
garage floor areas.  

b. a. Each bedroom shall have a minimum floor area of one hundred-
twenty (120) square feet and shall be occupied by not more than two (2) 
persons.  

c.b. Not more than four (4) bedrooms shall be provided for bed and breakfast

[...]

centers, except licensed group day-care homes that lawfully operated before 
March 30, 1989: 

1. In accordance with applicable state laws, such facilities shall be 
registered with or licensed by the State of Michigan.   

2. Group day care homes shall be located a minimum of one thousand-
five hundred (1,500) feet from the lot boundaries for any of the 
following facilities, as measured along public or private road rights-of-
way between the nearest boundaries of the group day care home lot 
and the facility lot.  The subsequent establishment of any of the

[...]

principal use is located.  A single-family detached dwelling shall not be used as an 
accessory building in any residential district. 

7.6. Single-family dwellings shall have a minimum floor area, not including basement or 
attached garage floor area, of one thousand-two hundred (1,200) square feet. 
[amended 4/20/2009, Ord. 174-02] 

ILLUSTRATION 

H. Section 10.208 Adult Foster Care Facilities. 
The following shall apply to all adult foster care facilities as defined in Section ____ Article 2 
(Definitions): 

A1. General Standards.

[...]

of the Township, or county or state road authorities. 

2. b. Pick-up and drop-off areas.  These facilities shall provide adequate off-
street space and facilities for safe pick-up and drop-off of residents. 

3. c. Concentration of facilities.  These facilities shall be located a minimum 
of one thousand-five hundred (1,500) feet from the lot boundaries for any of 
the following facilities, as measured along public or private road rights-of-way 
between the nearest lot boundaries: 

a. (1) A licensed group day-care home. 

b. (2) Another adult foster care small group home, large group home or

[...]

(11) The capacity of the composting facility in terms of cubic yards, 
and the maximum amount of compost material to be accepted 
annually. 

4. d. A closure plan shall be submitted with the application, which shall 
detail the final end use of the property should use of the facility be 
discontinued for more than three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days.  
The plan shall describe: 

a. (1) How the existing site will be cleaned up. 

b. (2) How and where the existing surface debris will be disposed. 

c. (3) What the final disposition of the land will be. 

d. (4) A cost estimate for clean-up and restoration of the site.

[...]

Motor vehicle service centers, repair stations, and fueling stations shall be 
located on a primary road as classified by the master transportation plans of 
the Township, or county or state road authorities.   

2. The minimum lot area for such uses shall be one (1) acre, and the minimum 
lot width for such uses shall be one hundred-seventy-five (175) feet. 

3. Sales, display or rental of motor vehicles shall be prohibited, except where the 
service center or repair station is accessory to a permitted dealership 
showroom or outdoor dealership sales lot. 

4. Hydraulic hoist, service pits, lubricating, greasing, washing, and repair